in relation to reduce 41% equity interests held in San Feng Jingjiang Logistics Co., Ltd., which

was passed by the Board of the Company on 3 December 2012, satisfied the disclosable rule

under the Listing Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on Shanghai Stock Exchange, but the

Company did not disclose in time. Meanwhile, the announcements on abnormal fluctuations of

share trading published by the Company on 28 November 2012 and 30 November 2012 did not

mention above resolution. Given above reasons, the Disciplinary Committee of Shanghai Stock

Exchange made a criticism to the Company, the Chairman, Mr. Deng Qiang, the general manager,

Mr. Chen Hong ans the secretary to the Board, Mr. You Xiaoan on 10 November 2013.

XI. EXPLANATION OF OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

During the Reporting Period, the Company had no other significant events.

Chongqing Iron & Steel Company Limited
65

Movement of Shares and the Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Movement of shares

1. Table of movement of Shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease (+, -) After change

Amount Percentage New shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

transferred

from the

capital

reserve Others Subtotal Amount Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to

  trading moratorium 0 0 2,702,895,380 0 0 0 2,702,895,380 2,702,895,380 60.93

 1. State-owned shares

 2. State-owned legal

   person shares 2,160,995,380 2,160,995,380 2,160,995,380 48.71

 3. Other domestic shares 541,900,000 541,900,000 541,900,000 12.22

  Including: Domestic

   non-state-owned

   legal person

   shares 541,900,000 541,900,000 541,900,000 12.22

   Domestic natural

   person shares

 4. Foreign shares

  Including: Foreign legal

   person shares

   Foreign natural

   person shares

II. Shares not subject to

  trading moratorium 1,733,127,200 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 1,733,127,200 39.07

 1. Renminbi denominated

   ordinary shares 1,195,000,000 68.95 0 0 0 0 0 1,195,000,000 26.94

 2. Foreign shares listed

   domestically

 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 538,127,200 31.05 0 0 0 0 0 538,127,200 12.13

 4. Others

III. Total shares 1,733,127,200 100.00 2,702,895,380 0 0 0 0 4,436,022,580 100

2013 Annual Report
66

Movement of Shares and the Particulars of Shareholders (Continued)

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL (CONTINUED)

(I) Movement of shares (Continued)

2. Explanation for change in shares

On 18 November 2013, the Company completed the issuance of 1,996,181,600 RMB-

dominated shares to the Parent Company for purchase of assets according to the

“Reply on the Approval to the Material Assets Reorganisation of Chongqing Iron &

Steel Company Limited and its Issuance of Shares to Chongqing Iron & Steel (Group)

Co., Ltd. for Acquisition of Assets and Fundraising” (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2013] No.